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QUESTIONNAIRE WITH DATA

SAMPLE: 403 Registered Voters in WA
SAMPLE FRAME: Registered Voter List
MARGIN OF SAMPLING ERROR: 5% at the 95% level of confidence
DATA COLLECTION: Multi-mode:
82 Land line with live interviewers
179 Cell phone with live interviewers
133 Cell phone text to online survey
FIELD DATES: Oct. 30 — Nov. 3, 2023
REGION: King Co 29% Other West WA 51% East WA 20%
PARTY ID: Democrat 38% Republican 26% Independent 35%
e The questions are presented here as they were asked in the interview.
e The figures in bold type are percentages of respondents who gave each answer.
» The data were statistically weighted to align more closely with the population of registered voters.
e Percentages may not add to 100% due to rounding.

1. These first few questions are about national politics and government. How well do you
think America’s political system is working? If you were to give it a grade, would you say:

1 Afor Excellent
11 Bfor Good
24 C for Satisfactory
29 D for Unsatisfactory
33 Ffor Failing

AVERAGE
1.17
“ D”

1 No Opinion

2. On balance, are you feeling generally optimistic or pessimistic about the following things:

OPTIMISTIC ~ PESSIMISTIC NEITHER NET

A Gun violence in the U.S. 16 59 25
B Immigration 22 59 19
C Inequality in America 24 49 27
D The national economy 31 54 15
E Climate change 27 43 30
F The place of the United States in the world order 31 46 23
G Race relations in the United States 30 45 26

3. Asyou know, the campaign for President is already underway. As you think ahead to next
year’s presidential election, what will be the most important issues or factors in your
decision about who to vote for? [OPEN] RESULTS ON PAGE 4
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4.

The leading candidates for president currently are Democrat Joe Biden and Republican
Donald Trump. The following are some brief descriptions. For each one, indicate whether
that description fits Joe Biden, Donald Trump, Both of them or Neither of them. The first
one is...

BIDEN  TRUMP BOTH NEITHER NOOPIN

A Corrupt 29 45 18 2 5
B Too old to be President 37 12 33 12 5
C Adanger to democracy 33 46 14 4 3
D Strong leader 36 35 O 26 4
E Cares about people like me 41 32 2 21 4
F Good for the economy 36 39 1 21 4

As things stand today, who would you be inclined to vote for if the candidates for President
were:
39 Democrat Joe Biden
29 Republican Donald Trump
22 Someone else
1 | would not vote
8 Undecided

There are a couple of Independent candidates running who may make the ballot in this
state. Who would you be inclined to vote for if the candidates for President were:

37 Democrat Joe Biden

25 Republican Donald Trump
9 Independent Robert Kennedy, Jr.
3 Independent Cornel West

11 Someone else
2 |would not vote

14 Undecided

There will also be an election for U.S. Senator next year. How would you rate the job Maria
Cantwell is doing as United States Senator? Would you say...

10 Excellent
25 Good

25 Only Fair
25 Poor

15 No Opinion

Cantwell currently has one declared opponent. As things stand today, are you inclined to
vote for...

43 Democrat Maria Cantwell
23 Republican Raul Garcia
3 Adifferent Democrat
6 A different Republican
25 Undecided
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9. And are you inclined to vote for a Republican or Democrat for Congress in your district?

45 Democrat

35 Republican
8 Neither

15 Undecided

10. How would you describe your feelings about the upcoming election in one or two words?
[OPEN] RESULTS ON PAGE &

11. | have just four last questions for our statistical analysis. How old are you?

15 1835
33 36-50
28 5164
24 65+

12. What is the last year of schooling you completed?

13 High school
36 Some college or vocational school
34 College degree
15 Postgraduate school
2 DK/NA

13. Would you describe the community in which you live as:
ROTATE TOP/BOTTOM
22 Urban
34 Suburban
26 Small Town
16 Rural
2 No Answer

14. If you had to register by party in order to vote, would you register as a...
14.1. [IFINDEP OR UNDEC}: When it comes to voting, do you tend to vote for more...

WOULD REGISTER INDEPEPENDENTS TEND TO VOTE
38 Democrat 12 Democrats
26 Republican 9 Republicans
29 Independent | | 11 Same/Equal

6 Undecided 4 Don’t Know

15. Finally, | am going to list four broad categories. Just stop me when | get to the category
that best describes your approximate household income - before taxes - for this year.

14 $50,000 or less
21 $50to $74,000
20 $75to %99,000
30 $100,000 or more
14 No Answer

16. What is your gender?

51 Female
48 Male
1 Non-Binary
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Q3: As you know, the campaign for President is already underway. As you think ahead to
next year’s presidential election, what will be the most important issues or factors in your
decision about who to vote for?

38

SPECIFIC ISSUES

10

NRRPRPPRPRPRPRPNNNMNNOWOWWWWNO®

Border / Immigration
Crime

Climate Change

Abortion

Health Care
Homelessness

Housing

Taxes

Budget / Government Spending
Education

Gun Control

Race Relations / Equality
LBGTQ+ Issues

Gun Rights, Protect
Inequality (Economic)
Values

Judicial System

Social Issues
Infrastructure

Other Specific Issue

ECONOMY

DEMOCRACY

Protecting Democracy
Bring Country Together
Election Integrity / Rigged
No Insurrectionists

RN wOo©

BIDEN V TRUMP
Against Trump

Against Biden

For Trump

Name Other Candidate

RN wWMO

FOREIGN AFFAIRS
World Leadership
War

Israel / Palestine

w w w|oo

REPRESENTATION
Better for the People
Better for Labor

=N W

“The Economy”
Inflation
Jobs

CANDIDATE QUALITIES

4 DON'T KNOW/NO ANSWER

PRERPNWOWWWO©

[N
w

Competence

Honesty

Keeps Promises / Trustworthy
Corruption

Age

Common Sense

Empathy

Other Candidate Attributes

PARTY / IDEOLOGY

PRRRRRNO

America First

Democrat

Party Affiliation (not specified)
Liberal / Progressive
Moderate

Republican

Less Partisan

Not MAGA
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Q10: How would you describe your feelings about the upcoming election in one or two words?

19% WORRIED/SCARED

8 Scared / Frightened

8 Worried/ Anxious / Uneasy
2 Concerned

1 Praying

16% POSITIVE

7 Hopeful

4 Excited

3 Optimistic

2 Positive - General
1 Confident

13% DISCOURAGED

3 Disappointed / Discouraged
Unenthusiastic

Hopeless / Defeated / Dread
Painful

Pessimistic

Depressed / Doom
Exhausted

Angry

9% HORROR SHOW / MESS

FENNNNN

4 Mess / Horror show
3 Other Negative Description of Election
2 Chaos

8% CRITICAL / DEMOCRACY THREAT

6 Important /Critical / Emergency
2 Protecting Democracy

7% NEUTRAL

3 Uncertain

2 Interested / Curious
1 Mixed / Neutral

1 Confused

7% CANDIDATES

4 No good candidate
1 For Trump

1 Against Biden

1 For Biden

1 Against Trump

6% ELECTION INTEGRITY WORRIES

6% NO FEELINGS/ NOT PAYING ATTN

5 No feelings
1 Not Thinking about it

7%  OTHER MiscC.
3%  DON'T KNow/NO ANSWER

Crosscut.Elway|Poll
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BANNER TABLES

READING THE CROSSTABULATION TABLES

The crosstabulations found in this report are presented in a "banner table" format. Categories of respondents
(e.g. "35-54 years old," or "Female") are listed across the top of each page (the "banner"). The questions asked
in the survey are listed down the left margin. The figures in the cells are the number who gave and answer and
the percentage based on the number of respondents in the category at the head of the column (e.g., women).
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GRADE POLITICAL SYSTEM

Q1 TOTAL REGION COMMUNITY TYPE

Seattle| King Pierce |[N.Sound| West East Urban |Suburb Town Rural

Kitsap
GRADE AVERAGE 403 44 73 64 69 73 81 90 137 104 63
1.17 1.29 1.31 1.04 1.25 1.22 .94 1.22 1.11 1.11 1.35

SYSTEM GRADE
A 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0%
(B) 11% 13% 5% 15% 15% 10% 10% 14% 6% 9% 22%
©) 24% 25% 35% 10% 25% 34% 16% 15% 29% 30% 21%
(D) 29% 37% 34% 31% 27% 22% 27% 37% 33% 18% 26%
@) 33% 22% 22% 42% 31% 33% 44% 29% 31% 40% 31%
No Opin 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0%
Q1 TOTAL PARTISANSHIP EDUCATION VOTER TYPE

STRG LEAN | INDEP LEAN STRG Hi Some Coll Grad Non Casual |Likely|Perfec

DEM DEM REP REP Sch Coll Grad Sch Voter t
GRADE AVERAGE 403 155 49 58 35 107 52 146 137 61 103 132 81 87

1.17 1.65 1.37 1.01 .43 .70 .75 1.27 1.20 1.21 1.42 1.02 1.11 1.15

SYSTEM GRADE
A 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 0% 1% 0% 3%
(B) 11% 19% 8% 4% 5% 8% 7% 14% 11% 9% 17% 8% 12% 8%
©) 24% 35% 34% 29% 6% 8% 14% 28% 27% 22% 30% 23% 23% 20%
(D) 29% 33% 43% 19% 17% 27% 14% 27% 30% 40% 27% 28% 26% 37%
@) 33% 11% 13% 43% 72% 56% 58% 29% 30% 27% 24% 40% 37% 31%
No Opin 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 5% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Q1 TOTAL AGE GENDER INCOME

18-35 |36-50 |51-64 65+ Male |Female|<$50k |$50-74|%$75-99 | $100k+

GRADE AVERAGE 403 60 132 113 97 193 206 57 87 82 122
1.17 1.18 1.15 1.16 1.18 1.10 1.25 1.02 1.47 1.51 .85
SYSTEM GRADE
A) 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1%
(B) 11% 12% 11% 9% 13% 10% 13% 8% 14% 18% 5%
©) 24% 25% 25% 27% 19% 23% 26% 16% 38% 39% 14%
(D) 29% 31% 27% 27% 33% 30% 28% 33% 27% 17% 38%
D) 33% 32% 34% 33% 33% 36% 29% 37% 21% 24% 42%
No Opin 1% 0% 3% 2% 0% 0% 3% 4% 0% 1% 0%

Elway Research
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VOTER OUTLOOK

Q2 TOTAL REGION COMMUNITY TYPE
Seattle| King Pierce |N.Sound| West East Urban |Suburb | Town Rural
Kitsap
TOTAL (N=) 403 44 73 64 69 73 81 90 137 104 63
CLIMATE
Optimistic 27% 35% 30% 35% 18% 32% 16% 29% 23% 25% 38%
Pessimistic 43% 47% 41% 33% 50% 42% 44% 49% 41% 47% 35%
Neutral 30% 18% 29% 32% 32% 26% 40% 23% 36% 28% 27%
ECONOMY
Optimistic 31% 35% 38% 27% 35% 35% 17% 33% 27% 25% 47%
Pessimistic 54% 54% 49% 62% 43% 48% 66% 52% 55% 59% 47%
Neutral 15% 11% 13% 11% 22% 17% 18% 15% 18% 16% 6%
INEQUALITY
Optimistic 24% 21% 25% 24% 26% 30% 17% 24% 19% 20% 43%
Pessimistic 49% 62% 51% 48% 47% 45% 46% 58% 50% 55% 28%
Neutral 27% 17% 24% 28% 28% 25% 37% 18% 32% 26% 29%
US IN WORLD
Optimistic 31% 33% 35% 30% 36% 30% 24% 28% 26% 34% 41%
Pessimistic 46% 35% 36% 52% 45% 47% 57% 49% 45% 48% 42%
Neutral 23% 33% 28% 17% 19% 23% 19% 22% 29% 18% 17%
IMMIGRATION
Optimistic 22% 17% 20% 26% 17% 28% 20% 17% 19% 20% 39%
Pessimistic 59% 54% 61% 56% 60% 52% 67% 57% 63% 59% 49%
Neutral 19% 30% 19% 17% 22% 20% 13% 26% 18% 20% 12%
RACE RELATIONS
Optimistic 30% 30% 30% 29% 27% 28% 34% 32% 27% 24% 44%
Pessimistic 45% 47% 50% 46% 50% 39% 39% 48% 44% 49% 35%
Neutral 26% 23% 20% 25% 23% 33% 27% 21% 29% 27% 21%
GUN VIOLENCE
Optimistic 16% 20% 15% 18% 16% 13% 14% 15% 13% 12% 30%
Pessimistic 59% 71% 65% 56% 59% 56% 52% 71% 57% 62% 44%
Neutral 25% 9% 20% 26% 25% 31% 34% 14% 30% 26% 27%

Elway Research
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Q2 TOTAL PARTISANSHIP EDUCATION VOTER TYPE
STRG LEAN | INDEP LEAN STRG Hi Some Coll Grad Non Casual |Likely|Perfec
DEM DEM REP REP Sch Coll Grad Sch Voter t
TOTAL (N=) 403 155 49 58 35 107 52 146 137 61 103 132 81 87
CLIMATE
Optimistic 27% 36% 22% 20% 17% 22% 37% 28% 27% 19% 33% 29% 25% 19%
Pessimistic 43% 49% 56% 39% 33% 33% 35% 40% 43% 58% 34% 41% 43% 56%
Neutral 30% 15% 22% 41% 50% 44% 28% 33% 30% 24% 33% 31% 32% 25%
ECONOMY
Optimistic 31% 55% 28% 16% 6% 13% 19% 30% 32% 38% 30% 28% 33% 35%
Pessimistic 54% 28% 51% 60% 83% 80% 60% 54% 55% 47% 46% 61% 56% 49%
Neutral 15% 17% 21% 24% 12% 7% 21% 16% 13% 16% 25% 11% 11% 16%
INEQUALITY
Optimistic 24% 23% 18% 25% 25% 27% 16% 29% 26% 14% 28% 20% 25% 22%
Pessimistic 49% 60% 65% 36% 35% 38% 56% 42% 50% 62% 43% 51% 47% 55%
Neutral 27% 18% 18% 39% 39% 35% 28% 30% 24% 24% 29% 29% 29% 23%
US IN WORLD
Optimistic 31% 48% 32% 22% 14% 17% 28% 30% 29% 39% 28% 26% 36% 38%
Pessimistic 46% 25% 29% 51% 68% 74% 49% 48% 48% 37% 39% 57% 47% 39%
Neutral 23% 27% 39% 27% 18% 9% 23% 22% 23% 24% 33% 17% 17% 23%
IMMIGRATION
Optimistic 22% 36% 19% 15% 9% 11% 9% 30% 20% 18% 30% 18% 20% 19%
Pessimistic 59% 36% 62% 61% 88% 80% 70% 55% 59% 58% 46% 66% 60% 62%
Neutral 19% 28% 20% 24% 3% 9% 21% 16% 21% 25% 24% 16% 19% 20%
RACE RELATIONS
Optimistic 30% 34% 26% 19% 37% 28% 27% 35% 29% 20% 30% 26% 39% 27%
Pessimistic 45% 47% 49% 39% 22% 49% 56% 42% 40% 57% 39% 48% 41% 50%
Neutral 26% 18% 26% 41% 41% 22% 16% 24% 32% 24% 31% 26% 21% 23%
GUN VIOLENCE
Optimistic 16% 17% 4% 7% 7% 27% 18% 20% 16% 3% 24% 12% 18% 10%
Pessimistic 59% 71% 82% 52% 42% 41% 54% 52% 60% 79% 48% 63% 55% 71%
Neutral 25% 12% 14% 41% 51% 33% 28% 27% 25% 18% 29% 25% 27% 19%

Elway Research
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VOTER OUTLOOK

Q2 TOTAL AGE GENDER INCOME

18-35 |36-50 |51-64 65+ Male |Female |<$50k |$50-74|$75-99 | $100k+
TOTAL (N=) 403 60 132 113 97 193 206 57 87 82 122
CLIMATE
Optimistic 27% 31% 29% 29% 20% 28% 26% 20% 37% 37% 17%
Pessimistic 43% 47% 38% 43% 46% 43% 41% 48% 40% 27% 53%
Neutral 30% 22% 33% 28% 34% 29% 32% 32% 23% 35% 30%
ECONOMY
Optimistic 31% 23% 27% 30% 42% 32% 30% 23% 37% 37% 27%
Pessimistic 54% 69% 57% 50% 44% 53% 54% 57% 45% 42% 64%
Neutral 15% 8% 17% 19% 14% 15% 16% 21% 18% 21% 10%
INEQUALITY
Optimistic 24% 31% 22% 23% 23% 25% 22% 25% 31% 28% 17%
Pessimistic 49% 50% 48% 53% 45% 44% 53% 47% 43% 48% 56%
Neutral 27% 19% 30% 25% 32% 31% 25% 27% 26% 24% 27%
US IN WORLD
Optimistic 31% 26% 27% 30% 41% 34% 29% 27% 37% 36% 23%
Pessimistic 46% 52% 46% 47% 43% 44% 47% 50% 40% 32% 59%
Neutral 23% 21% 28% 24% 15% 22% 24% 23% 23% 33% 18%
IMMIGRATION
Optimistic 22% 29% 22% 18% 21% 23% 21% 13% 29% 29% 13%
Pessimistic 59% 58% 52% 63% 64% 57% 59% 69% 50% 52% 66%
Neutral 19% 13% 26% 19% 15% 20% 20% 18% 21% 19% 21%
RACE RELATIONS
Optimistic 30% 36% 29% 27% 30% 34% 25% 31% 36% 33% 22%
Pessimistic 45% 39% 38% 51% 51% 43% 46% 43% 40% 39% 50%
Neutral 26% 26% 33% 22% 19% 23% 28% 27% 24% 28% 28%
GUN VIOLENCE
Optimistic 16% 13% 20% 15% 13% 17% 15% 18% 21% 21% 9%
Pessimistic 59% 64% 49% 60% 69% 56% 62% 57% 49% 57% 63%
Neutral 25% 23% 30% 25% 19% 28% 23% 24% 30% 22% 28%

Elway Research
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FACTORS IN VOTE DECISION

Q3 TOTAL REGION COMMUNITY TYPE
CATEGORIES

Seattle| King Pierce |N.Sound| West East Urban |Suburb | Town Rural

Kitsap

TOTAL
(N=) 403 44 73 64 69 73 81 90 137 104 63
CATEGORIES
Specific Issue 38% 36% 38% 36% 42% 42% 34% 36% 33% 43% 44%
Economy 28% 18% 33% 25% 28% 27% 32% 21% 31% 35% 24%
Cand Qualities 21% 18% 17% 28% 10% 19% 30% 18% 27% 17% 18%
Ideology 12% 14% 11% 18% 17% 6% 7% 17% 11% 13% 3%
Biden v Trump 9% 4% 9% 7% 12% 10% 11% 6% 10% 11% 11%
Democracy 9% 14% 11% 8% % 11% 6% 12% 10% 4% 10%
Foreign Affairs 8% 8% 10% 8% 10% 5% 8% 12% 10% 4% 6%
NO ANS 4% 9% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 1%
Representation 3% 2% 6% 4% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3%
Values 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1%

Elway Research
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FACTORS IN VOTE DECISION

Q3 TOTAL PART ISANSHIP EDUCATION VOTER TYPE
CATEGORIES

STRG LEAN INDEP LEAN STRG Hi Sch| Some Coll Grad Non Casual |Likely |Perfect

DEM DEM REP REP Coll Grad Sch Voter

TOTAL
(N=) | 403 155 49 58 35 107 52 146 137 61 103 132 81 87
CATEGORIES
Specific Issue 38% 45% 37% 31% 41% 32% 21% 43% 42% 35% 36% 43% 40% 32%
Economy 28% 21% 26% 35% 39% 32% 21% 29% 34% 21% 31% 34% 21% 22%
Cand Qualities 21% 19% 24% 19% 19% 23% 33% 21% 13% 29% 20% 17% 24% 25%
Ideology 12% 11% 7% 15% 12% 13% 19% 12% 8% 12% 4% 16% 5% 20%
Biden v Trump 9% 7% 8% 6% 10% 16% 14% 7% 7% 17% 5% 9% 14% 11%
Democracy 9% 8% 7% 14% 6% 10% 5% 11% 4% 17% 8% 10% 8% 10%
Foreign Affairs 8% 4% 17% 8% 27% 4% 7% 6% 12% 5% 7% 13% 4% 5%
NO ANS 4% 3% 4% 10% 2% 12% 1% 4% 1% 6% 2% 7% 2%
Representation 3% 1% 4% 2% 5% 5% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4%
Values 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3%

Elway Research
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FACTORS IN VOTE DECISION

Q3 TOTAL AGE GENDER INCOME
CATEGORIES

18-35 | 36-50 | 51-64 65+ Male |Female | <$50k |$50-74 |$75-99 |$100k+
TOTAL
(N=) 403 60 132 113 97 193 206 57 87 82 122
CATEGORIES
Specific Issue 38% 42% 45% 39% 27% 38% 37% 37% 46% 42% 35%
Economy 28% 28% 31% 31% 21% 31% 26% 27% 40% 28% 23%
Cand Qualities 21% 11% 17% 22% 31% 20% 22% 28% 6% 18% 26%
Ideology 12% 9% 13% 9% 15% 11% 12% 16% 6% 7% 18%
Biden v Trump 9% 2% 7% 10% 16% 9% 10% 11% 5% 8% 12%
Democracy 9% 10% 8% 10% 9% 10% 8% 7% 6% 8% 12%
Foreign Affairs 8% 22% 8% 6% 2% 10% 6% 4% 8% 9% 11%
NO ANS 4% 4% 5% 1% 6% 3% 5% 8% 1% 4% 2%
Representation 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2%
Values 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3%

Elway Research
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FEELINGA ABOUT 2024 ELECTION

Q10 TOTAL REGION COMMUNITY TYPE
CATEGORIES
Seattle| King Pierce |N.Sound| West East Urban |Suburb | Town Rural
Kitsap

TOTAL
(N=) 403 44 73 64 69 73 81 90 137 104 63
FEELING ABOUT

ELECTION /

CATEGORIES
Scared/Worried 20% 21% 24% 24% 25% 20% 10% 23% 24% 20% 6%
Positive 17% 21% 26% 15% 13% 18% 13% 26% 11% 14% 27%
Discouraged 14% 10% 12% 18% 10% 20% 13% 11% 16% 9% 21%
Horror Show 10% 5% 12% 5% 11% 10% 12% 9% 9% 12% 8%
Democracy

Threat 9% 11% 4% 10% 8% 9% 11% 12% 8% 7% 9%
Candidates 8% 13% 4% 9% 10% 1% 12% 3% 12% 10% 1%
Neutral 7% 7% 7% 8% 13% 4% 6% 6% 7% 6% 11%
Election

Integrity 7% 0% 6% 1% 6% 7% 17% 3% 7% 9% 11%
No Feelings 7% 11% 5% 7% 3% 9% 5% 5% 5% 12% 4%
Issues 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2%

Elway Research
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CANDIDATE DESCRIPTIONS

Q10 TOTAL PARTISANSHIP EDUCATION VOTER TYPE
CATEGORIES
STRG LEAN | INDEP LEAN STRG Hi Some Coll Grad Non Casual |Likely|Perfec
DEM DEM REP REP Sch Coll Grad Sch Voter t

TOTAL
(N=) 403 155 49 58 35 107 52 146 137 61 103 132 81 87
FEELING ABOUT

ELECTION /
Scared/Worried 20% 27% 18% 19% 13% 15% 32% 14% 15% 40% 14% 20% 26% 24%
Positive 17% 23% 18% 5% 12% 18% 8% 19% 24% 6% 22% 20% 14% 12%
Discouraged 14% 11% 15% 18% 21% 13% 3% 15% 19% 11% 10% 21% 8% 13%
Horror Show 10% 5% 13% 14% 9% 13% 17% 8% 10% 6% 6% 7% 15% 12%
Democracy

Threat 9% 8% 8% 9% 8% 9% 6% 10% 8% 10% 6% 7% 10% 13%
Candidates 8% 6% 6% 7% 15% 10% 9% 7% 6% 14% 10% 7% 5% 9%
Neutral 7% 10% 11% 8% 3% 3% 12% 9% 5% 5% 12% 4% 11% 4%
Election

Integrity 7% 1% 0% 4% 17% 16% 8% 8% 8% 3% 5% 7% 10% 7%
No Feelings 7% 7% 9% 14% 3% 3% 6% 10% 4% 3% 14% 7% 1% 2%
Issues 1% 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2%

Elway Research
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CANDIDATE DESCRIPTIONS

Q10 TOTAL AGE GENDER INCOME
CATEGORIES
18-35 |36-50 |51-64 65+ Male |Female |<$50k |$50-74|$75-99 | $100k+

TOTAL
(N=) 403 60 132 113 97 193 206 57 87 82 122
FEELING ABOUT

ELECTION /
Scared/Worried 20% 10% 19% 22% 28% 16% 24% 17% 23% 6% 27%
Positive 17% 23% 20% 16% 12% 16% 19% 10% 24% 31% 10%
Discouraged 14% 16% 16% 15% 9% 15% 13% 16% 14% 10% 17%
Horror Show 10% 11% 9% 7% 13% 13% 7% 11% 7% 8% 12%
Democracy

Threat 9% 14% 6% 9% 9% 13% 5% 8% 10% 7% 10%
Candidates 8% 8% 4% 9% 11% 8% 7% 9% 2% 9% 11%
Neutral 7% 8% 11% 4% 5% 5% 9% 7% 5% 12% 4%
Election

Integrity 7% 0% 5% 12% 8% 9% 5% 9% 5% 8% 7%
No Feelings 7% 11% 8% 5% 5% 5% 8% 11% 9% 8% 2%
Issues 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2%

Elway Research
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CANDIDATE DESCRIPTIONS

Q4 WHO FITS TOTAL REGION COMMUNITY TYPE
DESCRIPTION

Seattle| King Pierce |N.Sound| West East Urban |Suburb | Town Rural

Kitsap

TOTAL
(N=) 403 44 73 64 69 73 81 90 137 104 63
CORRUPT
Biden 29% 9% 27% 31% 26% 29% 45% 19% 32% 30% 38%
Trump 45% 63% 55% 39% 45% 47% 31% 52% 43% 41% 50%
Both 18% 16% 12% 22% 22% 19% 16% 17% 16% 23% 11%
Neither 2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 0% 3% 4% 2% 2% 1%
No Opin 5% 9% 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 9% 6% 4% 0%
TOO OLD
Biden 37% 22% 35% 32% 31% 44% 50% 25% 39% 43% 41%
Trump 12% 19% 22% 7% 14% 8% 5% 12% 11% 8% 23%
Both 33% 45% 31% 37% 36% 27% 29% 40% 36% 35% 15%
Neither 12% 11% 10% 22% 10% 13% 9% 22% 8% 7% 18%
No Opin 5% 2% 2% 1% 10% 7% 7% 2% 6% 6% 4%
DANGER
Biden 33% 9% 25% 39% 32% 31% 52% 21% 33% 37% 47%
Trump 46% 70% 54% 40% 45% 45% 32% 58% 46% 38% 45%
Both 14% 15% 13% 12% 16% 16% 10% 15% 13% 18% 4%
Neither 4% 2% 5% 8% 2% 5% 3% 1% 5% 5% 4%
No Opin 3% 4% 2% 1% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 0%
STRONG LEADER
Biden 36% 52% 41% 33% 35% 39% 22% 42% 29% 33% 46%
Trump 35% 15% 25% 43% 29% 33% 53% 20% 37% 38% 45%
Both 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Neither 26% 29% 25% 24% 29% 27% 23% 32% 28% 26% 9%
No Opin 4% 4% 8% 0% 6% 1% 3% 5% 5% 3% 0%
CARES ABT ME
Biden 41% 52% 49% 37% 39% 43% 27% 48% 37% 36% 48%
Trump 32% 11% 28% 32% 25% 32% 51% 18% 33% 35% 39%
Both 2% 3% 0% 5% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 5%
Neither 21% 30% 14% 25% 27% 20% 18% 27% 22% 24% 7%
No Opin 4% 4% 9% 2% 5% 2% 3% 4% 6% 4% 2%
ECONOMY
Biden 36% 46% 43% 32% 36% 39% 24% 39% 32% 32% 48%
Trump 39% 18% 33% 43% 33% 40% 57% 21% 41% 46% 48%
Both 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Neither 21% 29% 17% 22% 25% 18% 17% 31% 22% 20% 3%
No Opin 4% 7% 6% 2% 3% 3% 2% 8% 3% 2% 1%
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Crosscut.Elway|Poll November 2023
CANDIDATE DESCRIPTIONS

Q4 WHO FITS TOTAL PARTISANSHIP EDUCATION VOTER TYPE
DESCRIPTION
STRG LEAN | INDEP LEAN STRG Hi Some Coll Grad Non Casual |Likely|Perfec
DEM DEM REP REP Sch Coll Grad Sch Voter t
TOTAL
(N=) 403 155 49 58 35 107 52 146 137 61 103 132 81 87
CORRUPT
Biden 29% 1% 0% 21% 58% 79% 40% 30% 28% 19% 29% 32% 31% 24%
Trump 45% 86% 52% 29% 5% 6% 35% 39% 47% 67% 43% 42% 42% 57%
Both 18% 8% 35% 34% 35% 10% 14% 24% 16% 11% 19% 18% 19% 15%
Neither 2% 0% 2% 6% 2% 4% 5% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 1%
No Opin 5% 5% 11% 11% 0% 1% 7% 5% 7% 0% 6% 5% 6% 3%
TOO OLD
Biden 37% 5% 25% 33% 68% 81% 48% 38% 41% 19% 36% 39% 39% 33%
Trump 12% 27% 5% 3% 0% 3% 2% 19% 9% 12% 14% 11% 15% 9%
Both 33% 35% 55% 53% 26% 13% 31% 28% 34% 48% 32% 36% 27% 37%
Neither 12% 26% 10% 3% 2% 2% 10% 11% 12% 18% 13% 9% 11% 18%
No Opin 5% 8% 4% 8% 3% 1% 9% 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 7% 3%
DANGER
Biden 33% 4% 2% 26% 67% 83% 42% 38% 32% 16% 33% 36% 34% 28%
Trump 46% 88% 51% 32% 9% 3% 37% 39% 47% 66% 42% 42% 45% 58%
Both 14% 6% 37% 27% 17% 5% 14% 16% 12% 13% 19% 12% 14% 10%
Neither 4% 0% 6% 9% 8% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 1%
No Opin 3% 2% 4% 6% 0% 3% 5% 3% 3% 0% 0% 4% 4% 3%
STRONG LEADER
Biden 36% 78% 24% 16% 0% 2% 28% 35% 33% 48% 40% 27% 41% 38%
Trump 35% 1% 6% 27% 67% 90% 39% 35% 36% 24% 31% 42% 35% 26%
Both 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Neither 26% 17% 62% 46% 33% 8% 25% 27% 25% 27% 26% 28% 18% 30%
No Opin 4% 3% 7% 10% 0% 0% 7% 2% 5% 1% 3% 3% 5% 4%
CARES ABT ME
Biden 41% 84% 32% 24% 5% 2% 33% 37% 39% 58% 41% 38% 40% 45%
Trump 32% 0% 2% 29% 60% 83% 49% 32% 31% 18% 32% 36% 32% 24%
Both 2% 1% 6% 0% 0% 3% 0% 2% 3% 3% 0% 3% 3% 3%
Neither 21% 12% 53% 37% 28% 10% 14% 23% 23% 20% 26% 19% 19% 22%
No Opin 4% 3% 6% 10% 7% 2% 5% 6% 4% 1% 2% 4% 6% 6%
ECONOMY
Biden 36% 75% 33% 16% 2% 2% 23% 34% 35% 54% 36% 29% 41% 42%
Trump 39% 2% 14% 35% 7% 93% 56% 39% 38% 26% 40% 42% 38% 34%
Both 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Neither 21% 17% 47% 40% 20% 4% 11% 24% 22% 19% 22% 25% 14% 19%
No Opin 4% 5% 4% 9% 0% 0% 10% 3% 4% 0% 2% 3% 6% 4%
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Crosscut.Elway|Poll

CANDIDATE DESCRIPTIONS

No

vember 2023

Q4 WHO FITS TOTAL AGE GENDER INCOME
DESCRIPTION

18-35 |36-50 |51-64 65+ Male |Female |<$50k |$50-74|$75-99 | $100k+
TOTAL
(N=) 403 60 132 113 97 193 206 57 87 82 122
CORRUPT
Biden 29% 28% 22% 32% 37% 32% 27% 27% 22% 28% 34%
Trump 45% 36% 43% 47% 53% 46% 45% 34% 59% 44% 44%
Both 18% 26% 23% 15% 8% 18% 17% 26% 13% 17% 18%
Neither 2% 2% 4% 3% 0% 2% 3% 4% 2% 0% 2%
No Opin 5% 8% 9% 2% 2% 2% 9% 9% 4% 10% 2%
TOO OLD
Biden 37% 36% 31% 40% 43% 41% 35% 43% 26% 41% 38%
Trump 12% 6% 16% 14% 8% 11% 13% 5% 32% 7% 9%
Both 33% 46% 40% 28% 22% 35% 31% 35% 26% 29% 40%
Neither 12% 11% 9% 11% 20% 10% 14% 13% 12% 16% 10%
No Opin 5% 2% 4% 6% 7% 3% 7% 4% 4% 7% 3%
DANGER
Biden 33% 28% 29% 36% 38% 36% 31% 34% 28% 31% 35%
Trump 46% 41% 47% 46% 49% 46% 47% 34% 59% 42% 48%
Both 14% 21% 18% 12% 6% 13% 14% 17% 9% 17% 13%
Neither 4% 8% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 8% 3% 4% 3%
No Opin 3% 3% 3% 1% 5% 2% 4% 8% 0% 6% 1%
STRONG LEADER
Biden 36% 23% 32% 35% 49% 32% 39% 29% 53% 39% 28%
Trump 35% 35% 25% 39% 42% 40% 30% 37% 23% 31% 38%
Both 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Neither 26% 36% 38% 22% 8% 25% 26% 26% 24% 26% 30%
No Opin 4% 6% 5% 2% 2% 2% 5% 7% 1% 4% 4%
CARES ABT ME
Biden 41% 30% 38% 43% 47% 40% 42% 26% 56% 40% 40%
Trump 32% 32% 24% 36% 38% 36% 28% 37% 23% 27% 35%
Both 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 0% 5% 2% 2%
Neither 21% 33% 31% 15% 8% 19% 23% 30% 14% 25% 20%
No Opin 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 7% 1% 6% 3%
ECONOMY
Biden 36% 24% 34% 37% 44% 37% 36% 26% 45% 42% 34%
Trump 39% 37% 33% 42% 45% 43% 36% 41% 33% 31% 42%
Both 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1%
Neither 21% 35% 27% 18% 6% 18% 23% 26% 21% 19% 22%
No Opin 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% 5% 5% 1% 6% 2%
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Crosscut.Elway|Poll November 2023
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

Q5 Q6 TOTAL REGION COMMUNITY TYPE
Seattle| King Pierce |N.Sound| West East Urban |Suburb | Town Rural
Kitsap
TOTAL
(N=) 403 44 73 64 69 73 81 90 137 104 63
PRES VOTE
Biden 39% 59% 50% 38% 41% 35% 22% 53% 33% 32% 47%
Trump 29% 7% 27% 25% 29% 31% 46% 17% 32% 30% 37%
Other 22% 21% 10% 30% 24% 21% 27% 16% 25% 28% 13%
Not Vote 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Undec 8% 13% 11% 5% 5% 10% 6% 12% 8% 8% 3%
PRES VOTE 2
Biden 37% 57% 46% 37% 38% 35% 18% 46% 32% 33% 44%
Trump 25% 7% 23% 24% 22% 25% 41% 14% 28% 26% 31%
Kennedy 9% 4% 3% 14% 6% 13% 10% 6% 6% 11% 12%
West 3% 7% 0% 3% 4% 0% 2% 6% 2% 1% 0%
Other 11% 14% 10% 9% 13% 11% 10% 8% 13% 14% 5%
Not Vote 2% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 6% 4% 1% 2% 0%
Undec 14% 11% 14% 12% 17% 16% 13% 16% 17% 14% 8%
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Crosscut.Elway|Poll November 2023
VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

Q5 Q6 TOTAL PARTISANSHIP EDUCATION VOTER TYPE
STRG LEAN | INDEP LEAN STRG Hi Some Coll Grad Non Casual |Likely|Perfec
DEM DEM REP REP Sch Coll Grad Sch Voter t
TOTAL
(N=) 403 155 49 58 35 107 52 146 137 61 103 132 81 87
PRES VOTE
Biden 39% 84% 38% 14% 2% 0% 28% 37% 39% 54% 39% 33% 42% 46%
Trump 29% 0% 4% 21% 50% 81% 44% 30% 29% 17% 29% 34% 30% 22%
Other 22% 13% 33% 39% 38% 17% 21% 24% 18% 27% 20% 23% 20% 25%
Not Vote 1% 1% 0% 5% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 3% 2% 2% 0% 0%
Undec 8% 2% 25% 21% 8% 2% 5% 9% 12% 0% 9% 7% 8% 8%
PRES VOTE 2
Biden 37% 81% 30% 13% 2% 1% 24% 35% 37% 52% 36% 30% 38% 49%
Trump 25% 0% 4% 17% 32% 74% 42% 25% 25% 14% 26% 27% 30% 18%
Kennedy 9% 4% 11% 12% 30% 5% 11% 7% 8% 10% 11% 10% 5% 8%
West 3% 2% 13% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3% 3% 1% 0% 6% 2% 1%
Other 11% 6% 9% 23% 16% 11% 5% 14% 8% 15% 11% 11% 11% 10%
Not Vote 2% 1% 0% 4% 4% 1% 7% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 1%
Undec 14% 6% 32% 32% 17% 7% 12% 15% 18% 7% 16% 14% 14% 13%
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Crosscut.Elway|Poll

VOTE FOR PRESIDENT

November 2023

Q5 Q6

TOTAL

AGE

GENDER

INCOME

18-35

36-50

5

1-64

65+

Male

Female

<$50k

$50-74

$75-99

$100k+

TOTAL
(N=)

PRES VOTE
Biden
Trump
Other
Not Vote
Undec

PRES VOTE 2
Biden

Trump
Kennedy
West

Other

Not Vote
Undec

403

39%
29%
22%
1%
8%

37%
25%
9%
3%
11%
2%
14%

60

32%
27%
34%
1%
7%

26%
24%
11%

4%
14%

1%
19%

132

37%
21%
27%

2%
14%

33%
18%
10%

4%
10%

3%
21%

113

39%
34%
17%
1%
9%

37%
27%
10%

1%
12%

1%
12%

97

47%
37%
14%
0%
1%

48%
34%
4%
1%
9%
1%
3%

193

38%
30%
24%
2%
6%

38%
27%
12%
2%
9%
2%
11%

206

41%
29%
20%

0%
10%

36%
23%
6%
3%
13%
2%
16%

57

30%
30%
27%

0%
13%

27%
27%
8%
7%
6%
4%
22%

87

52%
24%
14%
2%
7%

48%
22%
5%
4%
11%
0%
9%

82

43%
28%
17%

0%
11%

40%
22%
7%
3%
12%
0%
15%

122

36%
28%
30%
2%
4%

35%
23%
11%

0%
14%

3%
14%
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Crosscut.Elway|Poll November 2023
SENATE & CONGRESS VOTE

Q7 Q8 Q9 TOTAL REGION COMMUNITY TYPE
PARTY VOTES

Seattle| King Pierce |N.Sound| West East Urban |Suburb | Town Rural

Kitsap

TOTAL
(N=) 403 44 73 64 69 73 81 90 137 104 63
RATE CANTWELL
Excellent 10% 10% 15% 8% 7% 13% 10% 12% 13% 8% 10%
Good 25% 34% 17% 33% 34% 25% 12% 37% 19% 21% 28%
Only Fair 25% 16% 38% 16% 22% 28% 25% 13% 28% 31% 28%
Poor 25% 17% 22% 36% 22% 21% 32% 20% 31% 25% 21%
No Opin 15% 23% 9% 8% 16% 13% 21% 18% 10% 15% 13%
SENATE VOTE
Cantwell 43% 60% 53% 37% 40% 44% 29% 52% 40% 40% 45%
Garcia 23% 9% 19% 24% 17% 31% 29% 13% 25% 20% 35%
Other Dem 3% 2% 7% 0% 4% 1% 4% 3% 5% 1% 3%
Other Rep 6% 4% 4% 12% 4% 2% 12% 3% 7% 7% 8%
Undec 25% 26% 16% 27% 34% 22% 26% 29% 23% 31% 9%
CONGRESS VOTE
Republican 35% 11% 31% 36% 36% 36% 50% 20% 38% 39% 42%
Democrat 42% 56% 52% 38% 42% 42% 29% 56% 35% 39% 43%
Neither 8% 13% 0% 10% 7% 7% 11% 4% 10% 9% 7%
Undec 15% 21% 17% 16% 16% 16% 10% 20% 16% 14% 8%
PRES+SEN+CONG
None 14% 18% 9% 21% 16% 14% 10% 15% 15% 17% 5%
All Dems 30% 46% 39% 31% 30% 29% 13% 36% 24% 31% 36%
Only Dems 18% 23% 20% 10% 16% 21% 20% 29% 19% 11% 13%
Split 2% 2% 3% 1% 5% 0% 2% 2% 3% 3% 0%
Only Reps 20% 6% 14% 21% 22% 15% 34% 11% 20% 26% 22%
All Reps 16% 5% 15% 17% 11% 20% 21% 7% 18% 13% 24%
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Crosscut.Elway|Poll November 2023
SENATE & CONGRESS VOTE

Q7 Q8 Q9 TOTAL PARTISANSHIP EDUCATION VOTER TYPE
PARTY VOTES
STRG LEAN | INDEP LEAN STRG Hi Some Coll Grad Non Casual |Likely|Perfec
DEM DEM REP REP Sch Coll Grad Sch Voter t
TOTAL
(N=) 403 155 49 58 35 107 52 146 137 61 103 132 81 87
RATE CANTWELL
Excellent 10% 23% 7% 6% 0% 0% 12% 6% 7% 27% 6% 10% 10% 17%
Good 25% 42% 33% 17% 3% 8% 16% 24% 28% 30% 18% 25% 25% 32%
Only Fair 25% 24% 34% 26% 20% 23% 28% 32% 23% 12% 36% 21% 27% 16%
Poor 25% 1% 11% 27% 63% 54% 33% 23% 28% 18% 24% 27% 23% 27%
No Opin 15% 11% 15% 23% 15% 15% 12% 15% 15% 12% 16% 18% 15% 8%
SENATE VOTE
Cantwell 43% 82% 53% 22% 3% 5% 37% 37% 44% 61% 39% 40% 43% 51%
Garcia 23% 0% 0% 20% 60% 55% 19% 25% 24% 17% 21% 24% 24% 20%
Other Dem 3% 5% 9% 0% 0% 1% 5% 3% 4% 1% 2% 4% 4% 3%
Other Rep 6% 0% 2% 5% 11% 17% 5% 8% 6% 4% 7% 9% 4% 4%
Undec 25% 13% 37% 53% 26% 22% 35% 26% 22% 17% 31% 23% 25% 21%
CONGRESS VOTE
Republican 35% 1% 2% 23% 74% 94% 42% 36% 37% 21% 32% 38% 36% 33%
Democrat 42% 91% 38% 14% 0% 1% 37% 43% 37% 54% 42% 37% 42% 50%
Neither 8% 3% 19% 25% 8% 0% 7% 8% 8% 8% 11% 8% 7% 4%
Undec 15% 5% 41% 38% 18% 5% 14% 13% 18% 17% 15% 17% 15% 14%
PRES+SEN+CONG
None 14% 4% 30% 45% 20% 3% 14% 14% 14% 13% 18% 13% 16% 11%
All Dems 30% 68% 23% 6% 0% 1% 21% 29% 31% 41% 28% 25% 32% 38%
Only Dems 18% 28% 43% 19% 0% 0% 21% 19% 15% 22% 20% 20% 15% 17%
Split 2% 1% 0% 4% 5% 4% 0% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 6%
Only Reps 20% 0% 4% 17% 54% 46% 26% 18% 21% 14% 17% 27% 17% 15%
All Reps 16% 0% 0% 10% 21% 47% 19% 18% 17% 7% 16% 15% 19% 13%
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Crosscut.Elway|Poll November 2023
SENATE & CONGRESS VOTE

Q7 08 Q9 TOTAL AGE GENDER INCOME
PARTY VOTES

18-35 |36-50 |51-64 65+ Male |Female |<$50k |$50-74|$75-99 | $100k+

TOTAL

(N=) 403 60 132 113 97 193 206 57 87 82 122
RATE CANTWELL

Excellent 10% 5% 8% 10% 18% 11% 10% 5% 7% 11% 16%
Good 25% 18% 26% 24% 28% 23% 26% 19% 29% 28% 21%
Only Fair 25% 27% 25% 23% 25% 23% 27% 31% 33% 33% 16%
Poor 25% 28% 23% 31% 19% 32% 18% 13% 22% 21% 35%
No Opin 15% 22% 17% 12% 9% 11% 18% 33% 10% 7% 11%
SENATE VOTE

Cantwell 43% 27% 49% 40% 47% 44% 42% 32% 49% 48% 43%
Garcia 23% 21% 18% 32% 20% 29% 17% 10% 17% 23% 32%
Other Dem 3% 6% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 5% 2%
Other Rep 6% 9% 7% 4% 7% 6% 7% 14% 3% 5% 6%
Undec 25% 37% 25% 22% 22% 18% 31% 42% 26% 19% 16%
CONGRESS VOTE

Republican 35% 33% 24% 40% 45% 38% 32% 35% 27% 32% 40%
Democrat 42% 42% 42% 40% 43% 41% 42% 38% 55% 43% 37%
Neither 8% 9% 13% 5% 3% 6% 9% 10% 6% 11% 6%
Undec 15% 17% 21% 14% 9% 15% 16% 17% 12% 15% 16%
PRES+SEN+CONG

None 14% 17% 20% 14% 4% 12% 17% 18% 13% 13% 13%
All Dems 30% 17% 30% 31% 36% 33% 27% 19% 43% 31% 29%
Only Dems 18% 28% 23% 11% 14% 13% 23% 24% 14% 24% 15%
Split 2% 1% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Only Reps 20% 21% 13% 22% 26% 22% 18% 32% 14% 10% 22%
All Reps 16% 16% 12% 19% 16% 18% 13% 5% 14% 20% 18%

Elway Research

© Cascade Public Media 2023 Page 19 of 19



	Crosscut-Elway-Poll-1123.pdf
	Crosscut-Elway-Poll-0923_Page_01

	TOPLINE NOV23.pdf
	Banner Published.pdf


<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /Description <<
    /FRA <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create PDF documents with higher image resolution for improved printing quality. The PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308000200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e30593002537052376642306e753b8cea3092670059279650306b4fdd306430533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice




